Thesis:

The Effect of Inquiry Learning Model Based on the Conceptual Blending Towards Students' Learning Outcomes on Sound Waves Class XI SMA Negeri 14 Medan Academic Year 2022/2023

Name : Sri Wulan Dari Br Pakpahan

IDN : 4163121015

Study Program: Bilingual Physics Education

Department : Physics

Approved by: Thesis Supervisor,

Prof. Dr. Abd. Hakim S, M. Si. IDN. 19640731 199103 1 001

Acknowledge by:

Physics Department Head,

Bilingual Program Coordinator,

Dr. Dewi Walandari, S.Si., M.Si.

IDN. 19780120 200801 2-014

Dr. Ely Djulia, M.Pd.

IDN. 19660724 199103 2 012

FMIPA Unimed

Prof. Br. Fauziyah Harahap, M.Si

IDN. 19660728 199103 2 002

Date of Graduate: July 27th, 2023

STATEMENT OF ORIGINALITY

I declare truthfully that script of this thesis is the result of my own work, and all sources, both cited and referred to in script, have been correctly stated in the sources of citations and references.

If in the future it is known and can be proven that in fact there are elements of plagiarism in this thesis script, I am willing for this thesis to be cancelled and processed in accordance with applicable laws and regulations (UU No. 20 Tahun 2003, pasal 25 ayat 2 dan pasal 70).

Medan, September 06th 2023

That stated

METERAN TEMPED CASBAKX640208833

Sri Wulan Dari Br Pakpahan IDN. 4163121015



APPROVAL OF PUBLICATION

As an academic member of Universitas Negeri Medan, I signed:

Name : Sri Wulan Dari Br Pakpahan

IDN : 4163121015

Study Program : Bilingual Physics Education

Faculty : Mathematic and Natural Science

Type of work : Thesis

For the scientific development, I agree to grant Universitas Negeri Medan the Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right for my scientific work entitled:

The Effect of Inquiry Learning Model Based on the Conceptual Blending Towards Students' Learning Outcomes on Sound Waves Class XI SMA Negeri 14 Medan Academic Year 2022/2023

Therewith existing devices (if needed). With this Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right, Universitas Negeri Medan has the right to store, transfer/format, manage in the form of a database, maintain, and publish my final work as long as it still includes my name as the author/creator and as the copyright owner.

Thus I make this statement truthfully to be used properly.

Made in : Medan

Date : September 06th 2023

Stated by:

Sri Wulan Dari Br Pakpahan

IDN. 4163121015